Data Sheet
May 1998
DC025 Dual-Output-Series Power Modules:
18 Vdc to 36 Vdc Input; 25 W
The DC025 Dual-Output-Series Power Modules use advanced,
surface-mount technology and deliver high-quality, compact,
dc-dc conversion at an economical price.
Options

DC025 Dual-Output-Series Power Modules:
Tyco Electronics Corp. 19
Ordering Information
Table 4. Ordering Information Table
Optional features may be ordered using the device code suffixes shown below. To order more than one option, list
suffixes in numerically descending order followed by the -M suffix, indicating metric (M3 x 0.5 heat sink hardware).
The heat sinks designed for this package have an M prefix, i.e., MHSTxxx45 and MHSLxxx45 (see Thermal
Energy Management CC-, CW-, DC-, and DW-Series 25 W to 30 W Board-Mounted Power Modules Technical
Note).
Table 5. Options Table
Please contact your Tyco Electronics’ Account Manager or Field Application Engineer for pricing and availability.
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Power
Remote
On/Off Logic
Device Code Pinout Comcode
18 V—36 V ± 5.0 V 25 W positive DC025AJ-M A 107587347
18 V—36 V ± 12.0 V 25 W positive DC025BK-M A 107587388
18 V—36 V ± 15.0 V 25 W positive DC025CL-M A 107587404
18 V—36 V ± 5.0 V 25 W positive DC025AA-M B TBD
18 V—36 V 5.0 V, 3.3 V 21 W positive DC025AF-M B TBD
18 V—36 V 12.0 V, 12.0 V 25 W positive DC025BB-M B 107587362
18 V—36 V 15.0 V, 15.0 V 25 W positive DC025CC-M B TBD
18 V—36 V 5.0 V, 12.0 V 25 W positive DC025AB-M B 107587321
Option
Device Code
Suffix
Short pins: 2.79 mm ± 0.25 mm